Go

. et

Government of Odisha

Agriculture Department
* 4ok ok ok

No. AG (RKVY) 06/2014 2b| /Ag Dt. &f :,_f ]
From ' ‘/\
| Sri Gangadhar Das, OAS : | |
Joint Secretary to Govt:. R '
To,

ri E.K.Majhi, Joint Secretary to Govt. of India, Deptt. Of A & C.
Miristry of Agriculture, Krishi Bhawan, Room No. 155, New Delhi
Sri Sankar L., Joint Commissioner Flsherles, Ministry of Animal
sbandry, Dalrying & Fisheries, Gol, New Delhi.
Dr. J.P. Mishra, Advisor, Plarining Commission,
. Govt.of Ihdla -Yojana Bhawan, New Delhi.
The Addl. Chief Secretary, Finance Department.
The Prlnc1pal Secretary, Forest & Environment;’ Deptt.
The Prlnc1pal Secretary Water Resource Deptt '
The Commrss:oner Cum-Secretary, F& ARD Deptt.
The Commlssmner Cum-Secretary, P R Deptt
' The Commissioner-Cum- -Secretary, ST&SC Dev. Deptt
~ The Comm:ssmner—Cum Secretary, Cooperatlon Deptt
\\/ __"The Comm|55|oner Cum- Secretary, R. D Deptt
The Commisszoner-Cum Secretary, Textlle & Handioom Deptt
The’ Special Secretary, P&C Deptt.
~The Vice=Chancellor, OUAT
The Director, Agnculture & Food Production, Odtsha
“The Director; AH & VS (O), Marigalabag, Cuttack.
“The Director, Fisheties (O); Jobra, Cuttack.
The Director, Horticulture; Odisha -
- The MD, OLIC Ltd, Bhubaneswar
The J i Dlrector CAD. W.R.Deptt..
" THe DiréGtor, Soil Conservation, Bhubaneswar.
The Director, OSSOPCA, Bhubaneswar_ "
' The Dé&an, Extehsion, OUA, "
The Dean Research OUAT, Bhubaneswar
The Reglstrar Cooperatlve Somety, Bhubaneswar
The Secretary, OSAM, Board, Bhubaneswar
- The Project Director, OTELP, Bhubaneswar
The MD, Konark Spining Mill, Kesinga, Kalahandi
The Director, IMAGE, Bhubaneswar '
" The Dirgctor; DRWA; Bhubaneswar . ~
The MD, Cashew Dev. Corporation, Bhubaneswar
The G.M.OMFED, Bhubaneswar
The Di e_ctor MARKFED, Bhubaneswar
- The M'D*; OSSC Ltd. Bhubaneswar
The Director,Center for planning, Monitoring & Evaluation, NIRD,
Rajendranagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

Sub- Minutes of 14th Meeting of the State Level Sanctioning Committee
(SLSC), Odisha under RKVY held on 29.01.2014.
(P.T.O)




Madam/ Sir,

I am dxrected to forward hereW|th the copy of mmutes of 14th meeting of
State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC), Odisha under RKVY held.on 29.01.2014
under the Chairmanship of Chief Secretary, Odisha for your kind. reference

~ Yours t’aithful_ly,

_ “M
| retary to Govt,
Memo No.@Jl k72— Ag., Dt. gfﬁ—f L/\ SRR S
Copy with copy of enclosure forwarded to P\S to Chtef Secretary, Odlsha for

kind inforrnation of Chief Secretary ' .

Memo &)5\.\63 / Ag., Dt. &’l' D—Pl

Copy with copy of enclosure forwablled to. P.S. to SI‘I RLJamuda, IAS,
Additional Secretary to Govt. of India, Deptt of A & C. Mm:stry of Agrlculture,
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi for kind informatior of Addl Secretary L ,\/lM

to Govt.

o Jomt Se

Memo No. - & / Ag., Dt. - ST l{ |"\ PR
Copy with cbpy of enclosure forwarded'to. P S to Development Comrmssmner
/P.S to AP.C/ P.S to Principal Secreta:y, Agrlculture, Deptt for: kind:" information
of Development Commissioner/A.P.C/ Principai Secretary Bt e

Memo No. =1 < / ag., Dt. STHI"A A
Copy wuth copy of enclosure forw_arde_'__, to Sn Subrat Nath D|rector, RKVY,

s

' Joint Sec" ta qto Govt.

Memo Nor)__\&’/éj ............. /Ag, Dt. C’ Q‘P “’1

Copy with copy of enclosure forwarded to State. Consultants RKVY Cel] Agr|| Deptt.
for mformanon&necessary action. T T , o




Minutes of the 14" State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC) meeting of
RKVY held on 29.01.2014 in the 3™ Floor Conference Hall of Secretariat under
the Chairmanship of Chief Secretary, Odisha

dekk

The 14" State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC) meeting of RKVY was
held on 29.01. 2014 under the Chairmanship of Chief Secretary, Odisha in the 3"
Floor Conference Hall of Secretariat at 12.30 P.M. The list of members & other
participants who attended the meeting is placed at Annexure-l.

At the outset Pnnmpai Secretary to Govt., Agrlculture Department welcomed

uthe Chalrman ofﬁCIals of Government of lndla and. other members present in the
_ meetmg and gave the overvrew of the scheme. He mentioned  that Gol have
 allocated Rs 53842 OO lakh durmg 2013-14 of which Rs.48170.00 lakh has been.

released S0 far to the State agalnst which. U.Cs of Rs.22548.89 Iakh has been
submltted to Gol The glst of 20 prOJect proposals recommended by SLMC held on
0511 2013 was sent to Gol for their views which have been received for
consideration by the SLSC. Thereafter, discussion was- held agenda-wrse The

. details of discussion are as follows:

(1) Confirmation -of_ntinute_s of the last meeting of SLSC held on 15.11,2013 ... - |

- The minutes of the meeting of 13" SLSC held'on 1511, 20’13 were circulated
to all the: ‘members vide Agnculture Department letter No. 20425 dated 03 12.2013.

‘Since no comments have been- received, SLSC confirmed the minutes of meetlng of

13" sLSC.

{2) Action Taken Report (ATR) on the decisions taken in the 13" S[SC

meeting.

-~ The Act:on Taken Report (ATR) on-the mlnutes of the last SLSC meetlng
enclosed in Annexure-Il was d!scussed in detail. "On the request of the Dlrector
DRWA their project “Technologlcal intervention for drudgery reduction with mcreased |
work efficiencies through woman fr|endly farm too!sl equrpment/ technology in the
State of Odisha" was revalidated with the revised cost of Rs.179.30 lakh sanctioned
by 11"sLsc. |




(3) Financial progress under RKVY for 2007- 08 to 2011-12

Principal Secretary, Agriculture stated that during 11" Plan Period {2007-08 to
2011-12) Gol have released an amount of Rs.90489.10 lakh, out of which
Rs.89910.59 lakh has been utilized and U/Cs have been submitted to Govt. of India.

(4) Physical status of the projects from 2007-08 to 2013-14

Principal Secretary, Agriculture informed that 397 nos. of prOjects have ‘been
.Implemented smoe |ncept|on of RKVY scheme of ‘which 185 nos. of completed
projects have been uploaded in RDMIS. The Chlef Secretary & Chalrman SLSC
requested the implementing agencies to rmmedlately submlt prOject completuon
details of the completed projects by March’ 2014 falhng ‘which funds will not be
re[eased to the defaulting agencies for lmplementatlon of other ongomglnewiy
sanctioned projects for |mplementat|on of ongomg / new!y sanctloned proleots

‘ (5) Fmanc:al Progress

(i) For the year 201112

During 2011-12 the State has received Rs.35696.00 lakh from Gol and
released Rs. 35917 35 lakh.to the implementing agencies. So far, Rs.-35337.30 lakh
 has been utiized and U/Cs. ‘of Rs.35337.30 lakh have been submitted to Gol. An
: amount of, Rs 536 07 lakh has been refunded by the  different” tmp!ementlng
'agenmes

(ii) For t_he year 2012-13

The Gol hed released only Rs. 46828 00 iakh against the aIIocatlon of
_ Rs 50310 00 [akh dunng 2012-13. An expendlture of Rs.44644.78 lakh was feported
by the |mp!ementmg agencies and.U. Cs, for Rs.44353.48 lakh: have been sent to
Gol.__..__ o . _

(6) Financial position of RKVY for the year 2013-14

Principal Secretary, Agriculture intimated that Gol have allocated Rs.53842.00
lakh during 2013-14 and Rs.48170.00 lakh have been released by Gol so far. For
smooth implementation of the projects, an amount of Rs.51860.49 lakh has been




released to different |mplement|ng agenmes out of budgetary allocation of
Rs.55500.00 lakh of the State. Rs.23086.90 lakh has been utlllzed and U.Cs of
Rs.22548.89 lakh have been sent to Gol. The details of funds released expendlture

made, U/C submltt_ed by varrqu_s__lmpi_ementl_ng; agency are as follows:

Release of funds & Expendlture Posmon for 2013 14 (Rs m Iakh)

Sl
No

Implem_entmg

Name ofthe -

Agencies

Amount
- Released

Incurred

Expendrture .

uc
- Received

. Eunds
Refunded

uc
.Pending

—

“H&VS

225565

: 000

0.00

0.00

2255.65

[OMFED "

1176.76

| 10990'.

T0.00

000

1176.76

~ Fisheries -

1950.00

187 00

.00

000

1950.00

Agricuiture

27172.22

: 18171 51 -

17939.94

0.00.

9232.28

“Horticutture

96226

4049 97

4046 75

0,00

5615.51

" ISoil Cons.

116379

1215_'

12 15

'0.00

1151.64

5SSOPCA

117.00

- 0.00

- 0.00

0.00

117.00

O'UAT

000

000

102. 00

ol o ~| oo & w|

Co operatlon

470.00_

0.00

L 000

0.00

470. 00

=y
=

MARKFED

~7100.00

000 |

ooo -

0;00

-?ﬁ1ee 00

Y B

OSAM Board' -

475,00

000 |-

0.00

47500

Y

o W R. Deptt

| sseaT

287, oo;-:f-

-.:-_287 00"

1000 00 -

230771

-
[#5]

: OL!C Ltd

304500

000 |

3045 00_

—

ST & SC Dev. )

33027

B 258-87.,

253.05 .

000

86.22

R
n

Cashew Dev

‘ -.._'1'86'8.3"'.

a0

000

000

176.8_3

16;

D RWA

50.00

..,0.00

000

- 0,00

50.00

Total of2013 14

..'51860 49_;;"_'-

23086 90

.22548.89..

1000 DO

28311.60

(7) Progre'ss ef subi s'c:hem'e_'s ofRKVY for the year201314 '

(a) Brmgmg Green Revolutron to Eastern'.lndta (BGREI)

Iakh to the State So far Rs 11524 01
Rs 17300 OO Iakh re[eased to the Implementlng Agency

| Gol have a!located Rs 19930 00 Iakh for BGRE! and released Rs 19930.00

Iakh has been utllized out of




(b) Initiatives for Nutritional Security through Intensive Millets Promotion
(INSIMP):

Gol have allocated Rs.57.00 lakh under the scheme INSIMP and released the
same to the State. The pro;ect cost was Rs 137.95 Iakh Wthh includes
unspent balance of Rs. 48 35 lakh & Rs 32 595 Iakh of 2011 12 & 2012-13
respectlve[y Sc far Rs 111.95 lakh has been spent

(c) Nutri Farm:

-'Gol have aIIccated Rs. 1134 00 Iakh under the scheme Nutn Farm and

- released Rs 1134.00 takh. Rs.185. 00’ Iakh has been utrllzed so far. The

: Dlrector Agrlculture mformed that by March 2014 another Rs 650. 00 lakh can
be spent The physmal targets cou!d not be achleved due to ncn avarlablllty of

: seeds in crops like paddy, flnger mlltet & sweet potato of specrﬂed varieties
earmarked |n the pl‘OjeCt by Gol. ) '

(@ ve'getabre_ rnrtrat_rye for urban, c:qster"(erc_).-_ )

- Gol have' _"altoca'ted Rs.1200. 0'0' lakh  under VI'UC' and released
Rs 1200 00 Iakh The expendlture lncurred so far is Rs 56. 25 Iakh However
'Dlrector Hortlculture mformed the Commrttee that by March 2014 100%‘
fexpendrture would be |ncurred IR | S

(e) Specral Programme for Or.'palm Area Expansron (OPAE)

_. Rs 2514 DO !akh has been altocated by Go! under the scheme OPAE and
Rs 2514 00 takh has been released to the State The expendrture of
' Rs 638 31 takh has been |ncurred so far .

(f) Natronal Mrssron for Protem Supplements (NMPS)

_ Gol have aIIocated Rs1800 00 Iakh for sub scheme NMPS agamst the
' proposals of the State for Rs 2420 07 !akh GoI have released Rs 900 00 lakh
'dunng the Iast part of December and the same has been released to the
implementing agencles who have assured the Commrttee to achleve the
targets by March 2014.




(8) _Sanc_tion of new project proposals

The following projects recommended in 13" SLSC by the State Level
Monttormg Comrnlttee meetmg held on 05. 112013 for sanction, which were deferred
to the 14“‘ SLSC due to non- recelpt of comments of Gol, were placed for sanction in
the meeting and dems_ro_ns taken as fol_lows.

1. Strengthenmg of . Mrlk Unron Actrwtres for Ganjam Drstnct wrth total pro;ect
cost of 'Rs..128. 26 Iakh submrtted by OMFED approved by the Chief
Secretary & Charrman SLSC was ratified by SLSC. :

_QM:MJH_orth__ulture
The Director-,-'Hbrfiéo;ture has submiitéd 5 proooeale',_ namely
2, Estab!rshment of Centre of Excellence in Homcu!ture wn‘h the total pro;ect

costof Rs 1 089 00 fakh.

The prOJect was dlscussed in detalt and it was. sanctloned W|th a condition to

flnatlse the Iocatlon |n consultatlon W|th Agnculture Department & OUAT The -
Iocat:on should be easny accessrble to the farmersl entrepreneurs '

3. Constructron of Trammg Hall for Hon‘rculture Farmers wrth the tota! project
cost of Rs 8. 00 Iakh - '
‘;The capacnty of the tralnmg hall WI|| be for 50 farmers The proposal was

a4 'Assessment of Sorl fertrlrty and preparatron of SOII fertitit}./'maps' for various
Agro Eco Systems of Odrsha wrth the tota! pro;ect cost of Rs 84 534 Iakh

- .The. prOJect was dlscussed |n detall & was sanctloned by the SLSC ‘with

condttlon that there should not be dupl:catton of the prOJects ‘ahd the

|mplementatlon erI be under the technlca! gwdance of IISS Bhopat as per
the observatlon’of Gol e RO et T i

5. Orgamc adoptron and cemﬁcatron of mtegrated Hortrculfure productron
system’ wrth end to end onlme traceabf!rty in Odrsha Wfth the total pro;ect cost
of RsZOOOOOIakh PRI '

The proJect was dlscussed in detarl & the Commlttee scaled down the prOject
- from- 10 000 Ha' to 5 000 Ha with & prOJect cost of Rs 1000 00 iakh The



observation of Govt. of India for revision of the cost norms shall also be
complied with. ‘

6. Pro;ect proposal for banana Plantation wrth the fotal pro;ect cost of
Rs.420. 1 8 lakh.

The project was discussed in detail & approved by the SLSC.
Director, "Soil'i.Co":ﬁ's'ervatigon- ’
The Director, Soil Consérvation has smeTtted‘one. proposal, namely :

7. Project proposal for taking up activities under RKVY ji; past cyclone period in
Ganjam dtsmcf w;th the total pro;ect cost of Rs 394, 90 lakh.
The pro;ect was d|sc:ussed in detail & approved by the SLSC.

Wei:er Réstrces De’gtt.

The WR. Department has submltted 11 nos of proposals namefy

8. ERM of onfarm developmenf works. in’ Ayacut area of Sukal Distributary and
Churalr Minor in Satyabad; Block of Pun d:stnct wrth the total pro;ect cost of
‘Rs 220 00fakh, =

_ '9. ERM works'in A yecut drea of Koimetla’ Dis'i‘rf'butery, Kangurukonda Minor and
sub minor, Potakhal Minor and Sub Minor & Manglpam Minor and Sub Minor

in Kalimela Block of Malkangm dleﬂCf wn‘h the total pro;ect cost of Rs 200 00
Iakh ' '

.. 10. ERM works. of field. channels m Talsara command Sundargarh with the total
- pr Oject cost of Rs 200 00 Iakh S .

" 1 1. ERM works of ﬁeld channels in Hrrakud command Subamapur dlstnct w:th
the total project cost of Rs 200.00 fakh, ' ‘

| 12, ERM of ﬁeld channels in. ayacut area, of Gop Branch canal in Ba!/anta &
- Balrpatna B.fock Wlfh the total pro;ect cost of Rs 120.00 fakh, .

13 ERM of ﬁeld channe!s m ayacut area of Kanas Branch canal with-the total
pro;ect cost of Rs 120 00 Iakh



14. ERM of field channels in ayacut area of Nimapara Branch canal in Balipatna
Block. with the fotal project cost of Rs 120.00 lakh,

15. ERM of field channels in seven nos of Panj Panchayats of Machngaon Canal
System of Jagatsrnghpur drstnct wrth the totalr proyect cost of Rs 1 06 80 Iakh

- 16. ERM of field charinels in’six nos of Panr Panchayats of Drstnbutary No-
15,15(A)- of. Kendrapara Canal; Drstnbutary No 1, 3 5 and 8 of Goban main
Canal and Khan Nagar Mrnor of Karand!a Branch Canal wrth the total pro;ect
cost ofRs 75. oo Iakh | SRR |

17. ERM of freld ohannel works in 10 Panr F’anohayats of Ranrta! Drstnbutan/
(Salandr Left Command) wrth the total pro;ect cost of Rs 1 50 OO l’akh and

18. ERM of freld channet works rn 8 Panr Panchayats of HLC Range*Hl
(Bartaranr Command) wrth the total proyeot cost of Rs 1 75 OO lakh

AII The above pro;ects of Water Resources Department from sl. No 8 to 18
- were dlscussecl in detatl and approved by SLSC wrth the followmg comments

: . The cost norms as outlmed in the Xll plan guxdellnes of Command'.
Area Development of Water Management (CAD & WM) have to be '
- '_adhered to. L | C |

. . __jAs suggested by Pnnmpal Secretary, Water Resources Department
. '_ the pro;ects wnll be grounded in 201 4 15 due to shortage of tlme durlng
L current flnancral year el A :

| __‘ddltlonal Secretary, Gol DAC MoA prronty should
__be gtven to, Blocks havmg less that 35% |rr|gatton coverage whlle

proposals |n futu_re

Am_m.al Husb_and'r___‘& Vet Sc. Rt ;

The Director AH & VS (O) has submltted 1 prOJect proposal namely

19 Organrzatron of Anrmal Heal'th camp in each cyc!one / ﬂood affected G.P
wrth the total pro_ject cost of Rs 268 80 l'akh '
The prolect was dlscussed m detall & approved by the SLSC with a direction
to the lmplementmg agency to complete the pro;ect by Feb 201 4.




Textile & Handloom Dev. Deptt.:
The Textile & Handloom Department has submitted one proposal, namely:

'20. Deve!opment of Serrculture with the fotal pro;ect cost of Rs 4708 08 fakh.
The prOJect was discussed in detall & approved by the SLSC with a condition
to scale down the project to 50% i.e. Rs.2354.04.1akh & the plantation will be
o restrlcted to 1000 Ha. Dependlng upon the success, further escalation may be
" poss;ble The prOJect erI commence from 2014 15

Cashew Dev. Corgoration
'.M.'D'., Ca'shevv Dev. C'orp.'o'ratio.n has submitted.a proposal, namely :
21, Replantatron of the damaged old and semle plantatron and renovation of the
' "nursery mfrastructures for productron of the quahty graft and supply fo farmers
in oyc!one affected adreas of Ganjam and other districts with the fotal ,oro;ect
_'costofassos 84 lakh. oy e

o The pI‘OjeCt was d:scussed in detall & approved by the SLSC W|th condition
_to adopt NHM norms & to obtaln mputs of the D:rectorate of Cashew Nut &

'Cocoa Development (DCCD) dunng lmplementatlon of the pro;ect The pl’OJeCt
tW|II commence from 2014-15 L S e

The general observatlons / comments of Gol were dlscussed and taken for

future gwdance by alt the rmplementmg agencles They are as follows

> Whlle |mplementlng the prOJects cost norms 3|m|lar to Gol / State
Govt schemeslprogrammes wrll be fotlowed '

K Jn case, no cost norm |s avallable SLSC can take a conscious

dectsmn on the proposed cost norm based on Iocal parameters

» The proposals are subject to the condltlon that there should riot be’ anyf
duphcatlon of funds with the actlvmes of any other scheme



(9} Any Other matters

The prolect proposals recewed after 05 11 2013 SLMC which were
presented before the Commlttee are to be p!aced for discussmn in next
SLMC after WhICh the $ame may be recommended for. consideration of

" sanction in the 15“‘ SLSC

':_ It was dec:ded to strengthen the RKVY CeII functton:ng at the Gowt.
- Ievel |n Agrlculture Department for better appralsal and monttonng The
expendlture wrlt be |ncurred from the 1% admlnlstrattve expendlture of

total RKVY fund The followmg nos of consu[tants were approved for
| :engagement in the RKVY Cell : : '

a.  Three Consultants as a part of the Appra:sal & Monltorzng team

w1th one Consultant each from the followmg qualiﬂcatlons

. () Graduate in Agncutture with MBA
(n) Graduate rn Vetennaryl Flsherles Smence wrth MBA

(m) Gradu_ate in Cl_yll-Englneenng / A_grlcult_ural_Englne_enng_.
b.  One Financial Consultant having CA / ICWA qualification.
c. O_ne_'Co.mpUte_r_ 'F__’ro'grar'n_rner:! Sys_tem Analyst ha:vi'ng'_B.Tech
(Computer S'oience) or MCA quaiiﬁcation as MIS Consultant.
The unspent balance Rs. 125 45 takh (2007 08) will be utlllzed by the

Nodal Agency (IMAGE) for preparatlon of C- DAP/SAP for ‘12th ptan
penod -

For smooth monltonng and executlon of RKVY prOJects in the Dlstrlct a

District Level Monltorlng Commrttee will be formed under the

oh'air_m.a'n'ship'of DI$tI’ICt Coi[ector with DDA as Member - Convener and
all the district heads of the implementing agencies as members.




10

v.  Release of funds may be made to the implementing agencies upto Gol'
allocation of Rs.538.42 crore for the year 2013-14. Further, the'refund
amount available W|th the Nodal Agency (IMAGE) will aiso be utilized
for lmplementatlon of the ongomg prOJects dunng 2013 14,

~ vi. " Director Agriculture has requested to provide Additional fund of Rs.5.00
| lakh for the project “Strengthening of State Insecticide Testing
Laboratory at Bhubaneswar” due to devaluatlon of Rupee agalnst us
‘ dollar for the |mported equrpment (GLC HPLC) for the pro;ect The
o Committee agreed to provnde the dlfferentlal fund of Rs 5 O lakh.

The meetlng ended W|th a vote of thanks to the chalr and the members

present

Chief Secretary &
. --:Cha.i_rman, SLSC




14" SLSC meeting under RKVY held 0n29.01.2014 at 12.30 P.M. in
3" Floor Conference Hall of Odisha Secretariat

Sl. Name Designation Signature
No. '
1 | Sri J.KMohapatra,l.A.S. Chief Secretary —cum-
Chairman,SLSC A
2 | SriR.L. Jamuda, IAS Additional Secretary, Gol
MoA, DAC, New Delhi
3 | Sri Rajesh Verma, 1AS Principal Secretary,
' ' ;e Agriculture Départment
4 Sri Sankar L. Joint Commissionar, Fisheries,
Gof,MoA, . o
5 | DrJ.P.Mishra, Advisor, Agriculture,Planning
Commission, Gol
6 | Sri S.C.Mohapatra, |.A.S. Principal Secretary,
Water Resource Department
7 | SriBishnupada Sethi | A.S. Commissioneer -cum- Secretary,
: F&ARD, and Cooperation
3 _ :
U.N. Befeng A0S Foranw
Ot W«jw S’?ls‘fﬂj , PowWR d}
T — ‘ — . -
56\\1\20&[ Vw Wedsmfog | Dias cdiy Tenll 20 Moo %
11 7 . 7R
12 IS :
5@;!%, k- Lhgdsn duiaclor Hotizad Loy o M
N ‘ ‘ A
13 7 o~ N " \
E’gﬂ)b\( KSZS'{'UA_W O‘S\D/ O {-{"A“, _ %/f )
14
QUTQIAA’Y“' kLJN\-"V C&W H"'"‘”m T‘bﬂ 2 ,‘a
Heodh' ovtily 5 é
15 o ' ‘ S v -
16 N o
_),Q—‘D"l?"u—‘”—ﬁ— Q,A-LLLMM‘U -&E_L\’ F » E D&F}- ;1_)\“
1 A -
7 . 5
D Debadhcd Condy | MD, 065C 14 - Ve
]
18 - ~ g
Dhvutos oot | rvelibind Expg |
Wwos b OTELP
_ /







19

Reeirts Chanuin Lo

20

: %XﬂaJLék¥¥g'uh4,61“:th

Livell wepd Sup. O TRLP.
P

21 |

22

(\V\}mq__.

: K‘E(;?ﬂq)ﬂﬂigtzc A

f{\« Do‘«)

PIYU.{ Q\/\v\f c,e_u |

23

e bu,v

w D C“”D"“"\ o

|24

D? J’ (.Jﬂ,ﬁﬁ;

B /ap L Breesn f?,,ﬂ

RN o ‘J‘“r, u;“,

i

25

&KP\M

S‘r _gl, L‘G-A?«S‘f‘

T

Hm m{u Kr Pa,,qgQ

"J'm.% D:mﬁ(
“Secl, wosmm

27

:D M‘\tl(ﬂﬁ"i.

' mmg;

__ j’ Divrechy |
: .-_.J<ahmk,sf’rf) K%r%ﬁ(

[T

.‘> _% Dc'qf; | .

A7

B

fau# TLR| LR

od\.,‘

BRSR

gu&v\}"{'

_. \fQM

o 7

DSCDC_ bl_}

JW\

Css ameg |

Z)WQr/(n' 5‘*17?,46[ Fbj},&gg\:




37

Pk Mobow

38

Srcikantn prm&x&,

Difecpy, Aipd VS

7iop

2014,

39

40

Diveddn, OSSofcn

Aoy a Waak Smiihore

P?“‘-““ 5 -L.\Jv—l,l‘ o./-n,\

Dieectys LD‘:EL) L

(f"o-‘fﬁ)m!—

- 42

i [P

’30 uﬂt ’R&‘E’ Q‘

K¢ Rovr

| Cf"7 O_Fv‘h’w r}mwé

43

| by Eomotonoy

...F;.El OSC:—DC_,I:..H.

44

LuYevANa N‘”‘”-ﬁa‘hh

P?’L c{_% /Ltcvnczﬁ_udf

DSGC

-

®

| 4% ot g@w |
- bﬂa"'w trf % Qkﬂ—ﬂh C{h _

R

J»L 5’67 #smz omv/ f:‘::?f

53




- the state

Action Taken Report (ATR)

Annexure-l|

Declsmn

Action Taken

The- pro;ect proposal’ of DRWA “Technotoglcal
‘ Interventron for drudgery reductlon with. mcreased
work efﬂmencres through - women fnendty farm

refund the .sanct|oned‘ amount
Page 2(Para 1)

The  Director, DRWA has
'requested the house to reconsider
i the pro;ect wnth the rewsed cost of

. 'tools/eqwpment/technology |_n the State of Odlsha Rs:
: ' ) _WA was requested to ‘progre

. t'an_': 'SL"SC revaltdated the
{fprOJeot e

Comments of: ICAR may be obtatned by OUAT on
the- research aspects before |mplementatlon of the'

: pro;ects sanctroned by SLSC
ol Page-11(Para-2).

The. . Representatlve of OUAT
f’stated that comments of ICAR in

S _--th|s regard |s stttt awalted

'. 'Comments of MoWR may be obtalned by Deptt of'

'WR __b‘efor mptementatton :
sanctloned by SLSC. B
oy Page 11(Para 12)

_:_The _.':‘Pnn0|pat Secretary,_ Water

_“Support
= mfrastructure
: Page 16(Para 1)

vrltag'e cooperatlve ..
"is to be complred b_"

A Team of offtce"

'; Research PrOJects t
- etaborate and explai

Page 17(Para VRN '- S




List of projects sanctioned by 14" SLSC

Annexure-lll

Sl No Name of the project Project Year wise requirement of funds
Cost {Rs in lakh)
' 2013 | 2014 | 2015 2016- | 2017
- -14 -15 -16 17 18
OMFED _ B
1 Strengthenlng of Milk Union. Actlwtles for 1.23,:253;,.., 128.26 |
Ganjam district : e L
_ Dlrector, Hortlculture _ _
2 Establlshment of Centre of Exce!lence in 1089.00 - 1089.00
Horticulture, = : o R
3 [Construction of Tralntng hall for Hortlculture-.- 8.00
~ farmers ' -_ 8.00
4 Assessment of Sail fertlllty and prepara’non off 84.534 -
s50il fertlllty maps for varlous Agro Eoo Syslems o e
. fpf Odisha. " - | .. |42.300 |42.234
R Organic: adoption and certlfloatlon of lnlegrated 1000.00 +1350.00 | 300.00
Hortlculture productlon system with end to end o ' '
- enline traceability in: Odisha. 350.00
6 PrOJeot proposal for Banana plantatlon 420.18 420.18 ' !
Dlrector, Sou Conservatlon : :
7 Pro;eot proposal for taklng up- actlvmes under 394'.9_0_ 394.90 |
RKVY in post cyclone penod in Ganjam dlstnct R
‘ : WR Deptt oo ERT N SRy RN NS
: 8..-ERM of onfarm development. works in, Ayacut_ 220.001.. . .. -220.000 -
.. |2rea of. Sukal D:stnbutary and Churali Minorin| - ' :
B Satyabadl block of Puri district. .
9" ERM- works " in Ayacut .area of. Kormetla 200.00 200.00
DistribUta'ry, Kangurukonda Minor: and suby.. o REEE
minor,Potakhal:: Minor * ‘and" Sub mlnor &
: Mangtpalll Mrnor and- Sub mrnor rn Kallmela'
block of Malkangiri district. ‘ S I o '
10" ERM™ works' of - field ohannels i Talsara'--; 200.00: -~ |-200.00
Command, Sundargarh L - St e e |
1 ERM works: of - fiéld channels |n leakud 200.00| 200.000
Command Subarnapur dlstnct ' ST i
12. ERM of fleld channels in ayacut area of Gop| 120.00 120.00,
Branch canal in Balianta & Balipatna block




13 [ERM of field channels in ayacut area of Kanas| 120.00 120.00
Branch canal
14 ERM of field channels in ayacut area of 120.00 120.00
Nimapara Branch canal in Balipatna block.
15 ERM of field channels in seven nos of Pani 106.80 106.80
Panchayats of Machhgaon Canal System of
Jagatsinghpur district
16 ERM of field channels in six nos of Pani 75.00 75.00
Panchayats of Distributary No-15,15(A)  of
Kendrapara Canal; Distributary. No-1,3;5 and 8
of Gobari main Canal and Khannagar Minor of
Karandia Branch Canal. - X
17 ERM of field channel works in 10 Pam 150.00 150.00
Panchayats of Ranltal Dlstrlbutary (Saland| Leff :
~_Command) _
18 IERM- of . fleld channel works  in 8 Pani 175.00 175.00
Panchayats of HLC Range =i Baltaram
Command) = ' -
e Dlrector AH&VS
19 Organlsatlon of  Animal Health camp in each 268.80| 268.80
cyclone/ flood affected G P :
Texttle & Handloom Dev. Deptt - L .
20 Deve!opment of Sericulture. 2354.04| 550.64 743.42 673.68 386.
_ Cashew Dev Corpn S R S b
21 |Project proposal for repair and restoratlon of' 505.84] 205,84
projects o o .
TQTAL | 791.96| 4652.76 1023.68 386.

7940.354

1085.654]







